
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3149
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
CONSULTANT FOR EVALUATION OF MANAGEMENT OF CSIR
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed any foreign consultant to study and evaluate the management of Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR);

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) the outcome of the study conducted by the consultant; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH
SCIENCES (PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) No Sir. Government has not appointed any foreign consultant to study and evaluate the management of Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR).

(b), (c) &(d) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

